

## TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

County Courthouse, Room 10 1 / Woodville, Texas

JOE BLACKSHER
Commissioner, Pct. 1

STEVAN STURROCK Commissioner, Pct. 2 JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE

County Judge

MIKE MARSHALL Commissioner, Pct. 3 CHARLES "BUCK" HUDSON Commissioner, Pct. 4

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TYLER §

RESOLUTION

## Tyler County Resolution and Order Adopting Ordinance Regulating Game Rooms

**WHEREAS**, Chapter 234 of the Local Government Code explicitly authorizes Texas counties to regulate Game Rooms; and

**WHEREAS**, the Commissioners Court of Tyler County has determined that it is in the best interests of the citizens of Tyler County to adopt such regulations.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that

- (1) The attached Ordinance Regulating Game Rooms in Tyler County is hereby adopted; and
- (2) All Tyler County Officials and employees are authorized to do all things necessary or convenient to accomplish the purpose of the Ordinance.

Adopted the 11th day of April, 2022 by the Tyler County Commissioners Court.

Joe Blacksher, Commissioner Pct. 1	Stevan Sturrock, Commissioner Pct. 2
Mike Marshall, Commissioner Pct. 3	Charles "Buck" Hudson, Commissioner Pct. 4
•	. Blanchette y Judge
ATTEST:	
Donece Gregory, County Clerk	